# BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 871 (First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after "of" insert "<u>the Status of</u>"; in line 3, strike "obtain" and substitute "<u>request</u>"; and in line 8, strike the second "and" and substitute "<u>of the</u>".

# AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 23, and on page 3, in line 28, in each instance, strike "OBTAIN" and substitute "<u>REQUEST</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 24, and on page 3, in line 29, in each instance, strike "CAST" and substitute "<u>SUBMITTED</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, in line 4, strike "1" and substitute "<u>2</u>"; in line 5, strike "October 1, 2002" and substitute "<u>on the taking effect of Chapter</u> (S.B. 1) of the Acts of the General Assembly of <u>2002</u>"; strike beginning with "It" in line 5 down through "Act." in line 6; and in line 9, strike "January 1, 2003" and substitute "July 1, 2002".